## **NOTICE OF DETERMINATION**

From:

To:

	Office of Plannii 1400 Tenth Stre Sacramento, C		14	City of Moreno Valley Community Development Department 4177 Frederick Street Moreno Valley, CA. 92552-0805
	County Clerk P.O. Box 751 Riverside, CA	92502-0751		
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
Address	nt Name: s: one Number:	Kaiser Permanent 393 E. Walnut Str Pasadena, CA. 9 (626) 405-6333	eet	
Project	Title: Kaiser	Permanente More	eno Valley Medi	ical Center Project
2018111	1051	Jı	ulia Descoteaux	951-413-3209
	aringhouse No.		Lead Agency ontact Person	Area Code/ Telephone
Project Location: 27200-27300 Iris Avenue Moreno Valley CA. 92555, 486-310-033, 486-310-034				
Project Description: A Master Plot/Site Plan approving the overall development and expansion of the existing Kaiser Permanente hospital facility.  This is to advise that the City of Moreno Valley has approved the above-described project with approval effective on April 23, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:				
				cant effect on the environment.
:	X			
;	3. Mitigation measures [ X were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
	A Statement of Overriding Considerations [X was was not] adopted for this project.			
	5. Findings	[_X_ were were	not] made pursua	ant to the provisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the [ Negative Declaration _X Final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval is available to the General Public at:				
Moreno Valley Community Development Department, 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California				
April 24, 2020 Planning Official				
Signature (Public Agency)  Date  Governor's Office of Planning & Respirate  Governor's Office of Planning & Respirate  Governor's Office of Planning & Respirate  Date				
				APP 0 0 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE